
There is appropriated from the general fund $1,191 .49 to 
Marjorie F . Klein, executrix of the estate of Oliver F . Klein, 
deceased to refund to her state inheritance taxes erroneously paid 
because of the inclusion in the decedent's estate of property valued 
at $20,583 .25, when such property was not subject to Wisconsin 
inheritance taxation . Acceptance of this appropriation shall oper-
ate as full and complete release to the state of any claim on 
account of such overpayment . 
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CHAPTER 12, Laws of 1971 

AN ACT to appropriate $1,191 .49 from the general fund to Marjorie F. 
Klein, executrix of the estate of Oliver F. Klein, deceased, to 
refund to her state inheritance taxes erroneously paid in that 
amount on the transfer of property not subject to Wisconsin inheri-
tance taxation . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
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